

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20198/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2005 in WP No. 2214/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

HARI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sudhanshu Chaudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for two weeks' time to file a copy of
the written statement. Time sought for is granted for filing the same. List thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master